Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. 1	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10256931	7 028.35486PX	
Tab settings		Please record the attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of receivin	
Optische Werke G. R	loden tock	Name: Rodenstock	
9-26-03 802	A 2003 E	Internal Address:	
₩,	₩	miorial i dai ee.	
Additional name(s) of conveying arty(les) a	attached Yes X No		
5. Nature of Conveyance.			
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: _ Isarta	lstr. 43,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	D.80469 Munchen,	
Other			
		City:State	:Zip:
Execution Date: Sept. 19,	2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		<u></u>
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the ap	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		6,231,182; 5,880,8	10; 6,190,580
	i	5,990,305; 5,791,0 6,171,525; 5,992,9	98: 5.042.936
		5,148,205; 5,210,5	53; 5,061,058;
		6,102,543; 6,213,6 4,856,889; 4,946,2	
		4,000,000; 4,040,2	70
	İ		
•	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be n	i i	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s 680.00
Name: Antonelli, Terr Kraus, LLP	y, Stout &		Ψ
Internal Address:		X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to (Excess fees)	o deposit account
Street Address: 1300 N. Se	wontoonth Ct	8. Deposit account number:	
	veniceench 3c.	01-2135	
Suite 1800			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip	p:22209		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
003 JJALLAH2 00000006 6231182	17	1 1	
021 680.00 OP Melvin Kraus	' \ W	ele hum	9-26-03
Name of Person Signing	 	Signature	Date

22,466
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Optische Werke G. Rodenstock is the exclusive owner, by assignments previously recorded, of the following Letters Patents of the United States of America:

- 6,231,182, granted May 15, 2001;
- 5,880,810, granted March 9, 1999;
- 6,190,580, granted February 20, 2001;

- 5,990,305, granted November 23, 1999;
- 5,791,015, granted August 11, 1998;

REEX SAN STATEMENT OF THE SECOND OF THE SECO

- 5,952,515, granted September 14, 1999;
- 6,171,525, granted January 9, 2001;
- 5,992,998, granted November 30, 1999;
- 5,042,936, granted August 27, 1991;
- 5,148,205, granted September 15, 1992;
- 5,210,553, granted May 11, 1993;
- 5,061,058, granted October 29, 1991;
- 6,102,543, granted August 15, 2000;
- 6,213,603, granted April 10, 2001;
- 5,920,372, granted July 6, 1999;
- 4,856,889, granted August 15, 1989;
- 4,946,270, granted August 7, 1990.

WHEREAS, Rodenstock GmbH is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patents, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Optische Werke G. Rodenstock has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Rodenstock GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in the said inventions and the Letters Patents aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Rodenstock GmbH for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Optische Werke G. Rodenstock, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Optische Werke G. Rodenstock

Date:

September 19, 2003

By Dr. Edgar Lange

Title: (procurator)

Martin Hoess (procurator)

2